
 

Contract Number: CT QAAA 2026-951 OL1 Page 1 of 2 Version 12-24 

  Option Letter_Contract_12-24A 

STATE OF COLORADO CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

CONTRACT OPTION LETTER #1

State Agency 

Colorado Department of Early Childhood 
(CDEC) 
710 South Ash Street, Building C 
Glendale, CO 80246 

 

Contractor 

Developmental Disabilities Resource Center 
11177 West 8th Avenue 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
 

Original Contract Number 

CT QAAA 2025-932 
25 QAAA 191892 

 

Option Contract Number 

CT QAAA 2026-951 OL1 
 

Contract Performance Beginning Date 

July 26, 2024

Current Contract Expiration Date 

June 30, 2026 
 
Current Contract Maximum Amount  

Initial Term 
State Fiscal Year 2025 $6,346,638*^ 
CT QAAA 2025-932 
GAE QAAA 2025-183 

*And $29,741,384 pooled General Accounting 
Encumbrance (GAE) shared amongst various 
contractors as described in Contract, see Exhibit 
C Section 11. 
 
^Any amount paid against Holdover CT QAAA 
2025*932 HL prior to execution of this Contract 
shall be reduced from the Contract Maximum 
Amount. 
 
Extension Terms 
State Fiscal Year 2026 $6,346,638* 
CT QAAA 2026-951 
GAE QAAA 2026-249 

*And $4,000,000 pooled General Accounting 
Encumbrance (GAE) shared amongst various 
contractors as described in Contract, see Exhibit 
C Section 11. 

Total for All State Fiscal Years     $12,693,276 

 
 

1. OPTIONS: 

A. Option to extend for an Extension Term 
B. Option to change the quantity of Services under the Contract 

2. REQUIRED PROVISIONS: 

A. In accordance with Section(s) 2.C. of the Original Contract referenced above, the 

State hereby exercises its option for an additional term, beginning July 1, 2025 and 
ending on the current contract expiration date shown above, at the rates stated in the 
Original Contract, as amended. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 87821011-515B-4508-8442-1C6D918965AF



 

Contract Number: CT QAAA 2026-951 OL1 Page 2 of 2 Version 12-24 

  Option Letter_Contract_12-24A 

B. In accordance with Section(s) 5.B.v. of the Original Contract referenced above, the 

State hereby exercises its option to Increase the quantity of the Services at the rates 
stated in the Original Contract, as amended. 

C. The Contract Maximum Amount table on the Contract’s Signature and Cover Page is 
hereby deleted and replaced with the Current Contract Maximum Amount table 
shown above. 

3. OPTION EFFECTIVE DATE:  

The effective date of this Option Letter is upon approval of the State Controller or July 1, 
2025, whichever is later. 

4. NOTE FOR CONTRACTOR: 

This Option Letter maintains the same level of funding as State Fiscal Year 2025. All 
services and rates remain the same. CDEC is issuing this temporary Option Letter to 
prevent any contracts from expiring. Contractor will be allowed to draw from the GAE for 
direct services until the contracts are executed by September 1, 2025 per guidance found in 
Exhibit C – Additional Provisions, Section 11. 

Contractor will have until July 16, 2025 to review their budget and submit their approval to 
the CDEC. 

For the months of July and August, Contractor may bill the GAE to cover the direct 
services costs. Once the State Fiscal Year 2026 Amendment is executed funds will be 
added for direct services. 

 

STATE OF COLORADO 
Jared S. Polis, Governor 

Lisa Roy, Ed.D., Executive Director 
Colroado Department of Early Childhood 

By:  

Date: __________________

STATE CONTROLLER 
Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD 

By:  

Option Effective Date: _________________

 
In accordance with §24-30-202, C.R.S., this Option is not valid until signed and dated above by the  

State Controller or an authorized delegate. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 87821011-515B-4508-8442-1C6D918965AF

6/25/2025

CFO L. Castiglia, Deputy Chief Financial Officer

6/26/2025


	STATE OF COLORADO CONTRACT MODIFICATION
	CONTRACT OPTION LETTER #1
	State Agency
	Contractor
	Original Contract Number
	Option Contract Number
	Contract Performance Beginning Date
	1. OPTIONS:
	2. REQUIRED PROVISIONS:
	A. In accordance with Section(s) 2.C. of the Original Contract referenced above, the State hereby exercises its option for an additional term, beginning July 1, 2025 and ending on the current contract expiration date shown above, at the rates stated i...
	B. In accordance with Section(s) 5.B.v. of the Original Contract referenced above, the State hereby exercises its option to Increase the quantity of the Services at the rates stated in the Original Contract, as amended.
	C. The Contract Maximum Amount table on the Contract’s Signature and Cover Page is hereby deleted and replaced with the Current Contract Maximum Amount table shown above.

	3. OPTION EFFECTIVE DATE:
	4. NOTE FOR CONTRACTOR:
	STATE OF COLORADO



